Alabama Real Estate Appraisers Board

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: Alabama Real Estate Appraisers Board

RULE NO. & TITLE: 780-X-6-.05

Oualifying Experience-Certified General Real Property

Appraiser

INTENDED ACTION: Amendment

<u>SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:</u> To remove items for which experience credit will no longer be considered.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: Interested persons may submit their views regarding the proposed amended rules in writing to the Alabama Real Estate Appraisers Board, 100 N. Union Street Suite 370, Montgomery, Alabama 36104 no later than July 19, 2007.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETIONOF NOTICE: Written comments concerning this change must be received by the Alabama Real Estate Appraisers Board no later than July 19, 2007.

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Neva C. Conway

Assistant Attorney General

(Signature of officer authorized to promulgate and adopt rules or his or her deputy)